Copies of the pairing sheet and/or the number of golf club rental sets you will require are due 3 days prior to
your event. We require a minimum of 12 participants to be considered a tournament and if your final player count
falls below the minimum you are responsible for paying for the minimum amount. For a full shotgun format, a
requirement of One Hundred Forty-four (144) participants is required. Unless expressed in writing, the golf course
may remain open for member/public play.

Cancellations
IF THERE IS A CANCELLATION LESS THAN Ninety (90) Days PRIOR TO YOUR TOURNAMENT, YOU WILL BE
REQUIRED TO PAY A CANCELLATION FEE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO THE CONTRACT AMOUNT, INCLUDING FOOD